EXPR#S MALL # EM 284498441 US **CUSTOMER NO.: 24498** 

FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 01/07/2007



06-24-2009

AP19 Rec'd PST/PTO 19 JUN 2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office



HEET

4 2 1 4 4 0 4 4 4

			12/44846	1
To the Honorable Director of the United States Pate	103564	1811	te or conv thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	and Trademark Office. Fleas	2. Name and address of receiving	narty(ies):	
David Aaron Crowther		Name: THOMSON LICENS		
James Edward Pearce		46 Quai A. Le Gallo ;		
John Robert Naylor		F-92100 Boulogne-Billa	incourt, France	
	NY.			
Additional name(s) of X conveying party(ies)	No			
attached:				
3. Nature of convenance:				
X Assignment Merger				
	e of Name	}		
Other Execution Date: April 3, April 3 and April 6, 2009	respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached?	X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a ne	<del></del>			
A Potent Application No. (c): PCT/US2007/01542	•	P. Potent No.(c)		
A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/US2007/01542	•	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	ached? Y	es No X		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	lence	6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		1	<del></del>	
Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD		7. T-4-1 F (27 CFP 2 41)	640.00	
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS THOMSON LICENSING LLC	•	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed	<u>\$40.00</u>	
SUITE 200	•		ged to deposit account	
Street or PO Address: P. O. Box 5312		8. Deposit account number:		
C: PRINCETON G. NEW JERGEW	G: 00543 5313	07-0832		
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY		NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	DO	HOT USE THIS STACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg copy of the original document.  Robert B. Levy  Name of Person Signing	going information is true and cor		6/19/09 Date	
Name of reison Signing	bignature	Reg. No.	Date	
Total number of pages i	including cover sheet, attachment	ts, and document5		
	DO NO	T DET. OF THE OPENS		
Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet		T DETACH THIS PORTION		
	Director of the Uni	Assignment Recordation Services ited States Patent and Trademark Of P. O. Box 1450 ndria, Virginia 22313-1450	ffice	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover shand gathering the data needed, and completing office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-100 (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	and reviewingthe sample cover s	heet. Send comments regarding this bu	urden estimate to the U.S. Patent and	
				)_
		<b>/</b> 06/23/2009 p	)BYRNE 00000045 070832 13	448461
		01 FC:8021		
		/ 01 (0.0001	40.80 DA	$\prec$
				/\
				1
		06/23/2009 DEYN /01542	RNE 09000046 070832 PCT/	US2007
		√ G1 FC:8021	40.88 DH	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022866 FRAME: 0899** 

## IAP19 Rec'd PST/PTO 19 JUN 2009

Customer No. 24498

Docket No. PU060243

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby	declare that I am the	sole inventor (if only or	ne inventor is name	ed below) or	one of 3	joint inver		inventors are na	
ventions relating	9	L STORAGE ACCESS		•		 ERS	12/	4484	61
								<del></del>	
escribed in an A n	pplication for Patent	filed January 19, 2	2007	under Seria	al No. PCT/U	S07/01542	and do	escribed in the t	file associated
ocket o. PU	, lis 1060243 eve	sted above or, if not iden	tified here by filing	date and se	erial number or	by the Docke	et Number liste	ed above, execu	uted by me on
•	cution of this Assign	•							
ne country of Frany and all Letter I agree I agree eclarations and any and all cou I agree to proporation and a presentatives o I authori ventions in its o aid inventions fit by any convent I hereby hich may be recoply for patent o pe Protection of	ance, its successors, is Patent that may be that, when requeste do all acts which maintries and for vestin that I will communicate its expense will ter nominees, to obtain ze and empower sir their own name, or ded by it or them, the tion which may hence consent that a copy quired in any country or other proper protein dustrial Property, a	and assigns my entire in a granted therefor, and a signs my entire in a granted therefor, and a sign, I will, without charged by be necessary, desiral gittle thereto in said corporation of stify in any legal proceed or enforce proper protein or enforce proper protein my/our name, in any benefit of the right of perforth be substituted for yof this assignment shart for any purpose and motion for said inventions, is amended, or by any casensing, its successors,	right, title and inter any divisions, conting be to said corpora- ble or convenient for poration, its succe- por its representative dings, and general ection for said inve- cessors, assigns of and all countries a priority provided by it, and to invoke a all be deemed a fu- nore particularly in and to claim the a convention which m	rest, for all conuations, reintion but at for securing assors, assignes any facts lly do everytentions in any or nominees and to invoke the International claim sucuil legal and proof of the faoresaid beinay hencefor	ountries in and saues and exte its expense, si and maintaining as or nominees known to me hing possible to y and all countre, to make app e and claim for ional Conventic th right of priori formal equival right of the sight the substitute	to said inventions there ign all paper g patents or cities. It is a said content of the properties of	tions, and all tof.  of.  s, take all rig other forms of  aid inventions rporation, its s  patent or othe ion for patent othection of Ind ther written or ssignment, co n or its succes provided by th	the rights and positive of the rights and positive of the requested of the roperty oral authorizations assigns of the roperty oral authorizations assigns of the roperty oral authorizations of the roperty oral authorization of the roperty or or the roperty or the rope	rivileges under the said invention uested by said invention uested by saidings and legal ection for said for protection for as amended on from melike document or nominees to Convention for the said of the said
		ee and clear of any encu							ngm, me and
Signed at	1	M. Cuffee	PORTLAND,  ORFGIN	Date	4131	2007			
Inventor (1	) DAVID	AARON CROW	THER	-	(Signature	n Full. No in	1. Cuf	Z	
1st Witness 2ndWitness Signed at	(Type or P	crowth Gr Aber	82nd Avenue	Aloha,	mma (Signature i	AFull. No ini	The	2e/	
	<del></del>			-				<del></del>	
Inventor (2)	) JAMES (Type or P	S EDWARD PEAI	RCE		(Signature i	n Full. No ini	tials.)		
	Post Office Addres	s <u>12556 NW</u>	Brimpton Cou	urt, Portla	and, Orego	n 97229	us		
1st Witness	(Type or P	rint)		_	(Signature i	n Full. No ini	tials.)		
2ndWitness	(Type or P	rint)	<del></del>	_	(Signature i	n Full. No ini	tials.)		
Signed at				Date					
Inventor (3)	JOHN I	ROBERT NAYLO	R						
]	(Type or P			_	(Signature in	n Full. No ini	tials.)		
	Post Office Address	3973 Childs	Road, Lake	Oswego	, Oregon 9	7034 US			
1st Witness	·		<del>-</del>	_					
	(Type or Pi	nnt)			(Signature ii	n Full. No ini	tials.)		
2ndWitness									í

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to: Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007

(Type or Print)

REEL: 022866 FRAME: 0900

Customer No. 24498

Docket No. PU060243

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

		entor (if only one inventor is r RAGE ACCESS ON INTELLI		_		ventors (if plural inventors are named be	low) of the
described in an App	lication for Patent filed on	January 19, 2007	under Ser	ial No	PCT/US07/0154	and described in the file asso	ciated with
No. PU06	.0243 , listed abo	ve or, if not identified here by	filing date and se	erial num	ber or by the Doc	ket Number listed above, executed by me	e on even
•	ion of this Assignment/Agr					uly organized and existing under the laws	
country of France, it and all Letters Pater   lagree that and do all acts whice countries and for verification and at it representatives or not authorize in its or their own rinventions filed by it convention which may be required in a patent or other propercion of Industricture.	is successors, and assignate that may be granted their, when requested, I will, with may be necessary, desisting title thereto in said countries, to obtain or enfo and empower said corporate, or in my/our name or them, the benefit of the ay henceforth be substitute nesent that a copy of this a any country for any purposper protection for said invital Property, as amended, with Thomson Licensing,	is my entire right, title and interefor, and any divisions, continition to charge to said corporation, its successors, assid corporation, its successors, assid corporation or its represently legal proceedings, and groe proper protection for said atton, its successors, assigns, in any and all countries an right of priority provided by the for it, and to invoke and classignment shall be deemed ase and more particularly in prentions, and to claim the after or by any convention which mits successors, assigns, leg	erest, for all coun nuations, reissue- tion but at its exp  ring and maintain  signs or nominese  entatives any fact  enerally do every  inventions in any  or nominees, to  do to invoke and  ne International C  aim such right of  a  full legal and for  foresaid benefits  nay henceforth be  jal representative  late on the such a  part  foresaid benefits  nay henceforth be  jal representative	itries in a sand extense in a sand extense, signing pate s. ts known rithing po r and all c make ap claim fo conventio priority wirmal equif the said of the need to substitute, and the said of the said of the need to substitute, and r	nd to said inventi- ensions thereof. In all papers, take Into or other forms  to me respectin ssible to aid said- countries. Into plication for pater Into any application Into for the Protection Into the Protection Into formal formal Into any ass I corporation or it Into of priority pred for it. Into minees, that to	ions, and all the rights and privileges under all rightful oaths, make all rightful declars of protection for said inventions in any great and inventions and when requested a corporation, its successors, assigns and the or other form of protection for said invertions of patent or other form of protection for patent or other form of protection for of Industrial Property, as amended, or en or oral authorization from me. Ingriment, consent to file or like documents successors, assigns or nominees to appointed by the International Convention the best of my knowledge the right, till	der any irations and all by said d legal entions or said by any t which pply for for the
Signed at	eyed by me are free and cl	ear of any encumbrance, and	Date	ght to co	ovey the same as	herein expressed.	
							$\neg$
Inventor (1)		ON CROWTHER					
	(Type or Print)			(Sigr	nature in Full. No	initials.)	
P	ost Office Address	1212 SW 182nd Ave	enue, Aloha,	Orego	on 97006 US	3	
	_						$\neg$
1st Witness	(Type or Print)		<del></del> -	(Sign	nature in Fuli. No	initials.)	
0						,	İ
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)			(Sigr	ature in Full. No	initials.)	-
	D-1			A 0.0			
Signed at	KEADING U.	<u> </u>	Date _	APR	12 3 3	?ပင <b>7</b>	
Inventor (2)	LANGE EDVA	(ADD DEADOE		H	0		
	(Type or Print)	VARD PEARCE	<del></del> -	(Sign	ature in Full. No	initials.)	ㅡ _
		24 BRAMLEY GREE		BRAN		APSHIRE ROZE SUE	1
P'	ost Office Address	12556 NW Brimpton	Court, Port	and, C	regen 9722	9US UK	4
1st Witness	OLE MO	LLER		CA	nn		ĺ
	(Type or Print)			(Sign	W FUNDO	initials.)	$\neg$
2ndWitness	ADRIAN	YORES.		<b>Z</b>			
	(Type or Print)			(Sign	ature in Full. No	initials.)	7
Signed at			Date				- 1
J							_
Inventor (3)	JOHN ROBE	RT NAYLOR					
	(Type or Print)			(Sign	ature in Full. No	initials.)	_
Po	ost Office Address	3973 Childs Road, La	ake Oswego	o. Orec	on 97034 U	ıs	
				<u>,                                    </u>	,		
1st Witness	(Type or Print)			(Sian	ature in Full. No	initials.)	$\dashv$
2ndWitness	,			(= · <b>J</b> ··		•	
THO 4 4 ITH IE 22							1

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

1

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007

(Type or Print)

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Customer No. 24498

(Type or Print)

# APO2Rec DPCT 19 JUN 2009 Docket No. PU060243

### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

James 19. 1 James 19. 2007 No. PCT/USD7/01542 with  No. PCT/USD7/01542 with  No. PCT/USD7/01542 with  PU060243 by me on even  by and particular, for such and existing understoors the even  by even  by and particular, for such and existing understoors the even  by and particular, for such and existing understoors the eve	_	SYMMETRICAL STO	PRAGE ACCESS ON INTE	LLIGENT DIGITAL	DISK RECORDS	RS	
Sized above or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number or by the Docket Number listed above, executive procedures of this Assignment/Agreement.	cribed in an Appli	cation for Patent		ur	der Serial		and described in the file associa
PUGG0243 by me on even with my overcuitor of the Assignment/Agreement.  For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Thomson Licensing, a corporation duly organized and existing unaws of the country of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all says and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, resistues and extensions there I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful daths, make ful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing audinary and all countries and for vesting title therefor in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.  I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and where the said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everythick so or nominees, so obtain or enforce proper protection for said enventions in any and all countries, essors, assigns and legal expessions or nominees, so obtain or enforce proper protection for said enventions and to invention and countries.  I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and to invention and add comporation, essors, assigns and legal expessions will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everytheir operation or said and communicate to said corporation or its representatives or nominees, and the invention of the representatives or nominees, and the invention of the representation of the repres			January 19, 2007		No. <u>PC</u>	T/US07/01542	with
with my execution of this Assignment/Agreement. For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Thomson Licensing, a corporation duly organized and existing units of the country of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all is and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, resisues and extensions there? I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful caths, make ful declarations and oo all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms exciton for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or norminess, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions and with a second security of protection and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to ad said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or norminess, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions and with a second provided by the international Committees of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of protection for said inventions filed by the international Committee of the right of the said corporation or its successors or ontinises to apply for patent or other proper protection for said invention for any assignment, consent to file or if ment within protection from any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors or ontinises to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of the right of the right of the right of the				ed here by filing d	ate and serial	number or by the	Docket Number listed above, execute
For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Thomson Licensing, a corporation duly organized and existing unaword of the country of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countrications, and as and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions there I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful disth, and the distributions and of all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms section for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.  I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and where the said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything opposition and addition communications and the said corporation of all title services or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries. I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees application for patent or other form of protection inventions in the form of the normal countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent and encountries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent and encountries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent and any and all countries and to invoke and claim such right ty without further written or oral authorization from me.  I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formation equivalent of any saignment, consent to file or ill ment which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation of the patent of the patent of the p		<del></del>					
laws of the country of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all testers Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, controls, reissues and extensions thered. I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make the declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms ection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.  I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to mespecting said inventions and will appear that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives or continuous and will represent a single papers of the papers of t	_		-	an and transfer to	Thomson Lie		
and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.  Signed at  Inventor (1) DAVID AARON CROWTHER (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address 1212 SW 182nd Avenue, Aloha, Oregon 97006 US  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Signed at Inventor (2) JAMES EDWARD PEARCE (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address 12556 NW Brimpton Court, Portland, Oregon 97229 US  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)	ts and privileges I agree that, tful declarations ection for said in I agree that tested by said co tessors, assigns a I authorize an inventions in its n of protection if ection of Industrity without furth I hereby consument which may gns or nominees ided by the Intestituted for it.	under any and all L when requested, I and do all acts w ventions in any and I will communicat reporation and at its and legal represents and empower said or or their own name for said inventions ial Property, as am wer written or oral a sent that a copy of be required in any to apply for pater ernational Conventi	etters Patent that may will, without charge to which may be necessed all countries and for viet to said corporation is expense will testify in atives or nominees, to corporation, its successes, or in my/our name, if filed by it or them, rended, or by any conveuthorization from me. If this assignment shall we country for any purport or other proper protion for the Protection	be granted there o said corporationry, desirable or any, desirable or esting title therefor its represental any legal proceed obtain or enforce or any and all countries the benefit of the ention which may be deemed a full see and more particularly of Industrial Projection for said in of Industrial Projection said control of the properties of the ention of Industrial Projection for said in of Industrial Projection for said in the entire of Industrial Projection for said in the Industrial Projection for said Industrial Indu	for, and any din but at its ex- convenient for one in said corporatives any fac- dings, and ger- proper protect mines, to ma- nines, to ma- nines and to it of price and to it of the in- eright of price and form icularly in pro- ventions, and perty, as ame-	visions, continuations, continuations, continuation, its successions known to meterally do everythicion for said inventice application for novoke and claim for the provided by substituted for it, and equivalent of a for the right of the claim the aformated, or by any contents, since the contents of th	ions, reissues and extensions thereof. apers, take all rightful oaths, make all aintaining patents or other forms of sors, assigns or nominees.  respecting said inventions and when a possible to aid said corporation, its tions in any and all countries. patent or other form of protection for or any application for patent or other the International Convention for the land to invoke and claim such right or any assignment, consent to file or like the said corporation or its successors resaid benefits of the right of priority convention which may henceforth be convention which may henceforth because or sors.
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address 1212 SW 182nd Avenue, Aloha, Oregon 97006 US  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Signed at Date  Inventor (2) JAMES EDWARD PEARCE (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address 12556 NW Brimpton Court, Portland, Oregon 97229 US  Ist Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)		ein conveyed by me	e are free and clear of a		and that I hav	e full right to com	vey the same as herein expressed.
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address 1212 SW 182nd Avenue, Aloha, Oregon 97006 US  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Signed at Date  Inventor (2) JAMES EDWARD PEARCE (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address 12556 NW Brimpton Court, Portland, Oregon 97229 US  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)	_		_	-	<del></del>		
Post Office Address    1212 SW 182nd Avenue, Aloha, Oregon 97006 US	Inventor (1)						
1st Witness  (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness  (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Signed at  Inventor (2)  JAMES EDWARD PEARCE  (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address  12556 NW Brimpton Court, Portland, Oregon 97229 US  1st Witness  (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)		(Type or Pri	nt)		(Sign	nature in Full. No i	nitials.)
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Signed at Date  Inventor (2) JAMES EDWARD PEARCE (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address 12556 NW Brimpton Court, Portland, Oregon 97229 US  Ist Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)	Po	ost Office Address	1212 SW 1821	nd Avenue. A	Noha. Ore	on 97006 U	ıs
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Signed at Date  Inventor (2) JAMES EDWARD PEARCE (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address 12556 NW Brimpton Court, Portland, Oregon 97229 US  Ist Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)					, , , , ,	,	
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Signed at Date  Inventor (2) JAMES EDWARD PEARCE (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address 12556 NW Brimpton Court, Portland, Oregon 97229 US  Ist Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)	1st Witness	(T		<del></del>			
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Signed at Date  Inventor (2) JAMES EDWARD PEARCE (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address 12556 NW Brimpton Court, Portland, Oregon 97229 US  Tst Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)		(Type or Pri	nt)		(Sigr	ature in Full. No i	nitials.)
Inventor (2)  JAMES EDWARD PEARCE (Type or Print)  Post Office Address  12556 NW Brimpton Court, Portland, Oregon 97229 US  Ist Witness (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)							
Inventor (2)  JAMES EDWARD PEARCE (Type or Print)  Post Office Address  12556 NW Brimpton Court, Portland, Oregon 97229 US  Ist Witness (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)	2ndWitness						
Inventor (2)  JAMES EDWARD PEARCE (Type or Print)  Post Office Address  12556 NW Brimpton Court, Portland, Oregon 97229 US  Ist Witness  (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Print(IndWitness)  (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)	2ndWitness	(Type or Pri	nt)		(Sigr	ature in Full. No i	nitials.)
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address 12556 NW Brimpton Court, Portland, Oregon 97229 US  Ist Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)		(Type or Pri	nt)		(Sigr	ature in Full. No i	nitials.)
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address 12556 NW Brimpton Court, Portland, Oregon 97229 US  Ist Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)		(Type or Pri	nt)	Date	(Sigr	ature in Full. No i	nitials.)
Post Office Address 1256 NW Brimpton Court, Portland, Oregon 97229 US  Ist Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  CondWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)	Signed at			Date	(Sigr	ature in Full. No i	nitials.)
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)	Signed at	JAMES EDI	WARD PEARCE	Date	(Sigr	ature in Full. No i	nitials.)
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)	Signed at	JAMES EDI	WARD PEARCE	Date			
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Signature in Full. No initials.)	Signed at ———————————————————————————————————	JAMES ED	WARD PEARCE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Sign	ature in Full. No in	nitials.)
2ndWitness (Signature in Full. No initials.)	Signed at Inventor (2)	JAMES ED	WARD PEARCE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Sign	ature in Full. No in	nitials.)
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)	Signed at	JAMES ED (Type or Prin	WARD PEARCE  12556 NW Brir	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Sign	ature in Full. No ii Oregon 972	nitials.) 29 US
D- 1 0	Signed at Inventor (2)	JAMES ED (Type or Prin	WARD PEARCE  12556 NW Brir	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Sign	ature in Full. No ii Oregon 972	nitials.) 29 US
Pa 11. 0	Signed at Inventor (2) Po	JAMES ED (Type or Prin	WARD PEARCE  12556 NW Brir	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Sign	ature in Full. No ii Oregon 972	nitials.) 29 US
	Signed at Inventor (2) Po	JAMES ED\ (Type or Prin	WARD PEARCE  12556 NW Brin	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Sign	ature in Full. No in Oregon 972 ature in Full. No in	nitials.) 29 US nitials.)
	Signed at Inventor (2) Po	JAMES ED\ (Type or Prin	WARD PEARCE  12556 NW Brin	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Sign	ature in Full. No in Oregon 972 ature in Full. No in	nitials.) 29 US nitials.)

1

P.T.O.

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Customer No. 24498

Docket No. PU060243

Post Office Address 3973 Childs Road, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97034 US

PHOTONY C. WHOL

1st Witness

2ndWitness (Type or Print)

MARY HILLER AND T

Ihr Robert Nagh. 4/6/2007

(Signature in Full. No initals.)

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations

THOMSON Licensing LLC

PO Box 5312

Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007

2

PATENT REEL: 022866 FRAME: 0903